
120

Induction Bulb Type Retrofit Kit w/

FLUSH MOUNT REMOTE 
BALLAST

APPLICATION, FEATURES AND BENEFITS 

•	 Ideal replacement lamp for outlawed mercury lamps in outdoor acorns with Medium (E26) or Mogul (E40) base
•	 Bright White light (5000 K) for greater visibility and safety
•	 High Quality - Glare Free light with CRI above 83
•	 Electronic Ballasts made with long life components
•	 InstantON(TM) flicker-free Cold Start and Hot Re-Start
•	 High Power Factor, Low THD Ballast technology
•	 Advanced phosphors for high Lumen Maintenance and high lumen output
•	 Optional : 4100 K, 6500 K
•	 Universal Mounting Positions: Base up, Base down, Horizontal
•	 Made with Amalgam Technology

•	 New! Patented Technology
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•	     Ballast Type: Electronic
•	     Start Method: InstantON
•	     Hot Re-start: InstantON
•	     Universal Input Line Voltage: 120-277 VAC
•	     Input Line Frequency: 50/60 Hz
•	     Lamp/Ballast System Life: 100,000 Hrs.
•	     Lumen Maintenance @75,000Hrs: >70%
•	     Color Temperature: 5000
•	     Color Rendering Index (CRI): above 83

•	 Minimum Starting Temperature: -20 F
•	 Maximum Operating Temperature: 160 F
•	 Lamp Operating Frequency: 250 kHz
•	 Power Factor: > 0.98
•	 Total Harmonic Distortion:  < 10%
•	 Inrush Current Peak: < 10 Amp
•	 ETL Listed: Yes
•	 FCC Compliance: Part 18, Subp. C

SPECIFICATIONS:

PRODUCT INFORMATION - RETROFIT KIT 

PRODUCT INFORMATION - BALLASTS 

8,750

IL- 26080RK-UNV-FM   80 5,600

7,000

Item No. Initial
Lumens 

Watts Description   MOL
(Oval)

  MOL
(Pear)

80W Induction BULB + Ballast Retrofit Kit 

IL- 26100RK-M-UNV-FM

IL / A - 26100RK-UNV-FM

IL / A - 26125RK-UNV-FM

IL / A  - 26165RK-UNV-FM

IL / A  - 26150RK-UNV-FM

UNV = 120-277 VAC 
Note :  Ballasts are included in the Retrofit Kits  

100

100

125

10,500

11,550

8.5 in.
222 mm 
8.5 in.
222 mm 
9.25 in.
233 mm 

9.75 in.
247 mm 
9.75 in.
247 mm 

9.75 in.
247 mm 

5.25 in.
133 mm 
5.25 in.
133 mm 

5.25 in.
127 mm 

CRI

< 83 

< 83 

< 83 

< 83 

< 83 

< 83 100W MINI Induction BULB + Ballast Retrofit Kit

100W Induction BULB + Ballast Retrofit Kit

155W Induction BULB + Ballast Retrofit Kit

125W Induction BULB + Ballast Retrofit Kit

165W Induction BULB + Ballast Retrofit Kit 165

150

7,000
5.0 in.
127 mm 

5.0 in.
127 mm 
5.0 in.
127 mm 

     D
(Pear)

     D
(Oval)

6.0 in.
140 mm 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 

6.0 in.
140 mm 
6.0 in.
140 mm 
6.0 in.
140 mm 

8.25 in.
211 mm 
9.25 in.
233 mm 
9.25 in.
233 mm 
9.25 in.
233 mm 

ILI-B-***W-UNV 120 - 277VAC 

Item No. Description Ballast 
Dimensions 

Bulb Type  Induction Ballast 

Line Voltage 
Supply 

80, 100, 125, 150, 165

Watts THD Power 
Factor 

Mounting 
Dimensions 

< 10% 0.98 8.0L x 3.0W x 2.0H in.
     203 x 76 x 50 mm 

9.0 in.
228 mm 

    *** Wattage :  Must match bulb wattage 
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